
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 

118 
171 
101 
150 
123 
165 
102 
144 
199 
120 
126 
119 
177 
153 
127 
193 
161 
133 
136 
174 

155 
111 

Class 
Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet/Novice 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie/Novice 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Name 

Valerio Rinicella 
Federico Al Rifai 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Maximilian Dexter 
Sultan Kurdali 
Luviwe Sambudla  
Leo Nilsson 
Sofia Necchi 
Zaid Haddad 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Benjamin Wade 
Zachary Stimpson 
Hamzah Al Fayez 
Oliver Naylor 
Oscar Lambert 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Luca Houhton 
Anesu Maphumulo 
Enzo Rujugiro  
Enzo Pedraza  

Harry Hannam 
Adam Al Azhari 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
1 

7 
7 

Diff 

0.397 
0.427 
0.484 
0.618 
0.647 
0.736 
0.798 
0.823 
0.832 
0.924 
0.988 
1.016 
1.046 
1.438 
1.950 
2.814 
5.168 
6.493 

Gap 

0.397 
0.030 
0.057 
0.134 
0.029 
0.089 
0.062 
0.025 
0.009 
0.092 
0.064 
0.028 
0.030 
0.392 
0.512 
0.864 
2.354 
1.325 

Best Tm 

1:02.767 
1:03.164 
1:03.194 
1:03.251 
1:03.385 
1:03.414 
1:03.503 
1:03.565 
1:03.590 
1:03.599 
1:03.691 
1:03.755 
1:03.783 
1:03.813 
1:04.205 
1:04.717 
1:05.581 
1:07.935 
1:09.260 

1:02.714 
1:03.100 

In Lap 

4 
4 
5 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
7 
7 
3 
5 
5 
6 
0 

7 
5 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
KART 133 - BEST LAP TIME INVALIDATED - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
KART 155 AND 111 - DISQUALIFIED - BEING UNDERWEIGHT  
# OFFICIAL REPORT 

Printed: 1/18/2019 11:22:27 AM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet / Rookies 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:54:41 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 09:55 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

118 
155 
150 
165 
126 
120 
111 
177 
171 
123 
119 
153 
101 
161 
127 
144 
199 
102 
193 
174 
133 
136 

Class 
Cadet 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet/Novice 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Name 

Valerio Rinicella 
Harry Hannam 
Maximilian Dexter 
Luviwe Sambudla  
Benjamin Wade 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Adam Al Azhari 
Hamzah Al Fayez 
Federico Al Rifai 
Sultan Kurdali 
Zachary Stimpson 
Oliver Naylor 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Luca Houhton 
Oscar Lambert 
Sofia Necchi 
Zaid Haddad 
Leo Nilsson 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Enzo Pedraza  
Anesu Maphumulo 
Enzo Rujugiro  

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Diff 

5.226 
6.581 
6.732 
8.521 

10.198 
13.454 
15.013 
15.199 
15.584 
16.126 
18.259 
18.375 
20.212 
21.446 
21.583 
21.710 
22.455 
24.534 
28.453 
51.565 

1:07.951 

Gap 

5.226 
1.355 
0.151 
1.789 
1.677 
3.256 
1.559 
0.186 
0.385 
0.542 
2.133 
0.116 
1.837 
1.234 
0.137 
0.127 
0.745 
2.079 
3.919 

23.112 
16.386 

Best Tm 

1:02.810 
1:02.806 
1:03.044 
1:02.940 
1:03.290 
1:03.314 
1:03.323 
1:03.478 
1:02.781 
1:03.489 
1:03.295 
1:04.104 
1:02.929 
1:03.710 
1:04.016 
1:03.635 
1:03.910 
1:03.769 
1:04.015 
1:04.660 
1:06.611 
1:08.450 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 193 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGFEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/18/2019 12:33:41 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

5.226 

Avg. Speed 

68.214 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.781 

Best Speed 

68.811 

Best Lap by 

171 - Federico Al Rifai 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet / Rookies 

Heat 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:22:14 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 11:15 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

118 
171 
101 
165 
120 
126 
161 
123 
111 
155 
102 
150 
119 
127 
193 
144 
153 
174 
177 
136 

199 
133 

Class 
Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet/Novice 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Name 

Valerio Rinicella 
Federico Al Rifai 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Luviwe Sambudla  
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Benjamin Wade 
Luca Houhton 
Sultan Kurdali 
Adam Al Azhari 
Harry Hannam 
Leo Nilsson 
Maximilian Dexter 
Zachary Stimpson 
Oscar Lambert 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Sofia Necchi 
Oliver Naylor 
Enzo Pedraza  
Hamzah Al Fayez 
Enzo Rujugiro  

Zaid Haddad 
Anesu Maphumulo 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 

Diff 

0.045 
3.080 
3.586 
4.960 
5.221 

12.755 
12.797 
12.861 
12.994 
13.410 
13.930 
13.932 
17.459 
17.837 
22.727 
25.578 
31.144 
36.650 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.045 
3.035 
0.506 
1.374 
0.261 
7.534 
0.042 
0.064 
0.133 
0.416 
0.520 
0.002 
3.527 
0.378 
4.890 
2.851 
5.566 
5.506 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:03.155 
1:02.940 
1:03.504 
1:03.263 
1:03.369 
1:03.426 
1:03.777 
1:03.895 
1:03.495 
1:03.560 
1:03.723 
1:03.325 
1:04.000 
1:04.498 
1:04.512 
1:03.552 
1:04.054 
1:05.163 
1:04.252 
1:09.617 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 
16 

11 
11 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 150 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - TRAM LINES INFRINGEMENT  
KART 174 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/18/2019 3:50:07 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.045 

Avg. Speed 

67.593 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.940 

Best Speed 

68.637 

Best Lap by 

171 - Federico Al Rifai 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet / Rookies 

Heat 2 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:19:03 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 01:20 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

118 
165 
120 
126 
150 
177 
111 
155 
199 
123 
153 
119 
127 
161 
102 
171 
133 
136 
174 

144 
193 
101 

Class 
Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet/Novice 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie/Novice 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Name 

Valerio Rinicella 
Luviwe Sambudla  
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Benjamin Wade 
Maximilian Dexter 
Hamzah Al Fayez 
Adam Al Azhari 
Harry Hannam 
Zaid Haddad 
Sultan Kurdali 
Oliver Naylor 
Zachary Stimpson 
Oscar Lambert 
Luca Houhton 
Leo Nilsson 
Federico Al Rifai 
Anesu Maphumulo 
Enzo Rujugiro  
Enzo Pedraza  

Sofia Necchi 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Filippo Parmeggiani 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 

9 
3 

Diff 

1.384 
1.835 
1.916 
4.616 
5.510 
5.826 
6.613 
7.297 
8.622 

13.734 
14.124 
16.190 
17.228 
22.328 
27.176 
45.867 

1:14.872 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

1.384 
0.451 
0.081 
2.700 
0.894 
0.316 
0.787 
0.684 
1.325 
5.112 
0.390 
2.066 
1.038 
5.100 
4.848 

18.691 
29.005 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:03.340 
1:03.349 
1:03.165 
1:03.187 
1:03.282 
1:03.298 
1:03.191 
1:03.086 
1:03.687 
1:03.356 
1:03.763 
1:03.834 
1:04.758 
1:03.659 
1:03.579 
1:03.307 
1:06.834 
1:08.810 
1:05.907 

1:03.542 
1:06.323 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 

12 
12 
12 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KARTS 171 AND 150 - 3 SECONDS PENALTY - 2 WHEELS OFF THE TRAM LINE  
KART -171- 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
KART 171 AND 102  - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/18/2019 6:26:06 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.384 

Avg. Speed 

67.644 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.086 

Best Speed 

68.478 

Best Lap by 

155 - Harry Hannam 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet / Rookies 

Heat 3 

Race (10 Laps) started at 15:00:34 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 02:55 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

118 
155 
126 
165 
120 
171 
150 
101 
177 
102 
199 
123 
119 
144 
111 
161 
153 
174 
133 
127 

136 
193 

Class 
Cadet 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet/Novice 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Name 

Valerio Rinicella 
Harry Hannam 
Benjamin Wade 
Luviwe Sambudla  
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Federico Al Rifai 
Maximilian Dexter 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Hamzah Al Fayez 
Leo Nilsson 
Zaid Haddad 
Sultan Kurdali(N) 
Zachary Stimpson 
Sofia Necchi 
Adam Al Azhari 
Luca Houhton 
Oliver Naylor 
Enzo Pedraza (N) 
Anesu Maphumulo 
Oscar Lambert 

Enzo Rujugiro  
Matteo Quintarelli 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
2 

Diff 

0.250 
5.195 
5.370 
5.616 
8.006 
8.137 
9.402 

10.949 
13.850 
14.079 
14.665 
15.458 
16.085 
17.875 
22.734 
26.204 
26.924 
38.248 
45.075 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.250 
4.945 
0.175 
0.246 
2.390 
0.131 
1.265 
1.547 
2.901 
0.229 
0.586 
0.793 
0.627 
1.790 
4.859 
3.470 
0.720 

11.324 
6.827 

Best Tm 

1:02.873 
1:02.957 
1:03.295 
1:03.329 
1:03.288 
1:03.019 
1:03.093 
1:03.240 
1:03.419 
1:03.434 
1:03.551 
1:03.013 
1:03.819 
1:03.445 
1:03.272 
1:03.061 
1:03.329 
1:04.977 
1:05.173 
1:06.574 

1:09.662 
1:07.367 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 133 AND 153 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
KART 153 AND 111 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/19/2019 11:50:35 AM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.250 

Avg. Speed 

68.072 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.873 

Best Speed 

68.710 

Best Lap by 

118 - Valerio Rinicella 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet / Rookies 

PRE-FINAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:34:35 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/19/2019 10:35 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

118 
155 
101 
150 
171 
123 
120 
126 
111 
144 
153 
199 
161 
119 
193 
174 
127 
133 

177 
102 
136 
165 

Class 
Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Cadet/Novice 

Cadet 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Cadet 

Rookie/Novice 

Cadet 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Name 

Valerio Rinicella 
Harry Hannam 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Maximilian Dexter 
Federico Al Rifai 
Sultan Kurdali(N) 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Benjamin Wade 
Adam Al Azhari 
Sofia Necchi 
Oliver Naylor 
Zaid Haddad 
Luca Houhton 
Zachary Stimpson 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Enzo Pedraza (N) 
Oscar Lambert 
Anesu Maphumulo 

Hamzah Al Fayez 
Leo Nilsson 
Enzo Rujugiro  
Luviwe Sambudla  

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

11 
11 
9 
7 

Diff 

1.244 
1.812 
5.348 
6.886 
7.016 

11.548 
11.736 
11.985 
13.359 
15.884 
16.566 
16.567 
17.766 
18.160 
33.619 
33.645 
38.409 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

1.244 
0.568 
3.536 
1.538 
0.130 
4.532 
0.188 
0.249 
1.374 
2.525 
0.682 
0.001 
1.199 
0.394 

15.459 
0.026 
4.764 

Best Tm 

1:03.039 
1:02.916 
1:03.000 
1:03.204 
1:03.180 
1:03.190 
1:03.254 
1:03.138 
1:03.173 
1:03.127 
1:03.539 
1:03.954 
1:03.343 
1:03.595 
1:03.653 
1:05.078 
1:04.943 
1:05.668 

1:03.592 
1:03.593 
1:09.310 
1:03.529 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 119 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/19/2019 2:39:40 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.244 

Avg. Speed 

67.951 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.916 

Best Speed 

68.663 

Best Lap by 

155 - Harry Hannam 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet / Rookies 

GRAND FINAL  

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:49:24 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/19/2019 01:50 PM 


